# CH \$140.00.00 774620

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI50678

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		01/15/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Central Defense Services, LLC
Street Address:	c/o King & Spalding
Internal Address:	1180 Peachtree St   Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE
Company Name:	Champion National Security, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o King & Spalding
Internal Address:	1180 Peachtree St   Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3825661	SUPPORT FOR OUR OFFICERS, SECURITY FOR YOU			
Registration Number:	3307168	CDS CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY			
Registration Number:	3307167	CDS CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY			
Registration Number:	3916049	CHAMPION NATIONAL SECURITY			
Registration Number:	5309773				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045723428

Email: AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0926

900836437

Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE | Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12005.018001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Olchaskey

SIGNATURE: Angela Olchaskey

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/26/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Untitled (00A)#page1.tif

source=Untitled (00A)#page2.tif

source=Untitled (00A)#page3.tif

source=Untitled (00A)#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of January 15, 2021 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of CENTRAL DEFENSE SERVICES, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company and CHAMPION NATIONAL SECURITY, INC., a Texas corporation (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each, a "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of December 14, 2020, each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in all Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and all Proceeds (other than Excluded Property) of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2020 at Reel 7152, Frame 0426;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, any capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and (A) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing and (B) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any license agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral re-assigns and re-conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantors all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Ian Fitzgerald

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULE A

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Class	Registration Number and Registration Date	Current Owner
SUPPORT FOR OUR OFFICERS, SECURITY FOR YOU	US	1A	3825661 / July 27, 2010	Central Defense Services, LLC
	US	1A	3307168 / October 9, 2007	Central Defense Services, LLC
CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY	US	1A	3307167 / October 9, 2007	Central Defense Services, LLC
	US	1A	5309773 / October 17, 2017	Champion National Security, Inc.

CALVE ON NATIONAL SECURITY	US	1A	3916049 / February 8, 2011	Champion National Security, Inc.
----------------------------	----	----	----------------------------------	----------------------------------

TRADEMARK REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 02/26/2024**